contract for sewage collection or disposal; contract for16

public construction; and contract for rentals as herein provided.17

(a)  Bidding procedure for purchases not over $1,500.00.18

Purchases which do not involve an expenditure of more than One19

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00), exclusive of freight or20

shipping charges, may be made without advertising or otherwise21

requesting competitive bids.  Provided, however, that nothing22

contained in this paragraph (a) shall be construed to prohibit any23

agency or governing authority from establishing procedures which24

require competitive bids on purchases of One Thousand Five Hundred25

Dollars ($1,500.00) or less.26

(b)  Bidding procedure for purchases over $1,500.00 but27

not over $10,000.00.  Purchases which involve an expenditure of28

more than One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) but not29

more than Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00), exclusive of freight30

and shipping charges may be made from the lowest and best bidder31

without publishing or posting advertisement for bids, provided at32

least two (2) competitive written bids have been obtained.

[...]

municipality in which such agency or governing authority is66

located.  The date as published for the bid opening shall not be67

less than seven (7) working days after the last published notice;68

however, if the purchase involves a construction project in which69

the estimated cost is in excess of Fifteen Thousand Dollars70

($15,000.00), such bids shall not be opened in less than fifteen71

(15) working days after the last notice is published and the72

notice for the purchase of such construction shall be published73

once each week for two (2) consecutive weeks.  The notice of74